RESOLUTION NO. 1691

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has complied with the requirements and regulations pertaining to the filing of the Downtown Central Business District Application under the Innovative Projects section of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has complied with all the federal requirements and regulations pertaining to the filing of the Community Wide Application under State Discretionary Funds as stated in the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, and

WHEREAS, the City does certify that there has been adequate citizer.input through the formal Neighborhood Planning Program over the past one year period as an important requirement under the Housing and Community Development Act,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that it does hereby certify that adequate citizen participation through the formal Neighborhood Planning Program has been undertaken, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany does authorize filing of the amended Downtown Central Business District Application under the Innovative Projects section and that it has complied with all requirements and regulations pertaining to the filing thereof and that it will continue to comply with the rules and regulations as stated in the Community Development Act of 1974 should the city be funded for these projects.

DATED this 9th day of April, 1975.

Mavor

ATTEST: